

An ISO 9001, IATF 16949, ISO 14001, OHSAS 18001, API Q1, API 20B, API 20C, ABS, PED Certified Company

October 02, 2018

To,
The Manager,
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Department of Corporate Services,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 513369

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to the Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, We, Western India Forgings Private Limited along with PAC Mr. Arun K. Jindal and Mr. Krishankumar Jindal, hereby disclose our aggregate shareholding and voting rights as of the 02nd Oct 2018, in RAJKUMAR FORGE LIMITED pursuant to sale of 75,000 shares made by us.

Tel: +91-02137-679819

Fax: +91-02137-679820

CIN: U28910PN1981PTC024155

customerservice@westernindiaforgings.com

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Western India Forgings Private Limited

Satish Kadrolli Company Secretary

ACS: 43677 Encl: As above

CC: Rajkumar Forge Limited 29/1, Kharadi Village,

Off Pune Nagar Road,

Pune-411014

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	RAJKUMAR FORGE LIMITED				
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	ESTERN INDIA FOR	GINGS DDIVATE		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	}	MITED	CHINGS PRIVALE		
and dequired	1	MR. KRISHANKUN	AAD UNITAL		
		MR. ARUN JINDAL			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	YES 2.	ININ. ANON INIDAL			
Promoter/Promoter group	163				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares	BSE LIMITED				
of TC are Listed	PSE FIIALLED				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.		
a stand of the additional and appropriate the standard and standard an	Rumber	share/voting	total diluted		
	ļ	capital			
		wherever	share/voting		
		1	capital of		
Before the acquisition/disposal under	ļ	applicable(*)	the TC (**)		
consideration, holding of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights					
Seller: WESTERN INDIA FORGINGS PRIVATE	7275618	66.51	CC 74		
LIMITED	/2/3018	00.21	66.51		
PAC's: 1. MR. KRISHANKUMAR JINDAL	25000	0.33	0.00		
2. MR. ARUN JINDAL	25000	0.23	0.23		
2. IVIN. ANDIV JIIVDAL	700000	6.40	6.40		
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance					
,	 .				
(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	NIL	•			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares					
	NIL				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other					
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	NIL				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC					
(specify holding in each category)					
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	8000618	73.14	73.14		
Details of acquisition/sale	75000	0.50	~ ~~		
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	75000	0.69	0.69		
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	NIL		+		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to					
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC					
(specify holding in each category)					
acquired/sold	NIL				
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/ released by the					
acquirer			,		
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	75000	0.69	0.69		
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights					
Seller: WESTERN INDIA FORGINGS	7200618	65.82	65,82		

,				·····			
	PRIVATE LIMITE		25.000		0.23		
	PAC's: 1. MR. KRISHAN	IKUMAR JINDAL	25000	0.23			
	2. MR. ARUN JII	NDAL	700000	6.40	6.40		
b)	Shares encumbered with the			ļ			
c)	VRs otherwise than by equ						
d)	Warrants/convertible se	curities/any other	NIL				
	instrument that entitles	the acquirer to	NIL				
	receive shares carrying vo	ting rights in the TC					
1	(specify holding in each		NIL				
	acquisition						
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)		7925618	72.45	72.45		
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-		Off-market Inter-se transfer					
market / public issue / rights issue /preferential							
allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of			01.10.2018				
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,							
whic	chever is applicable			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC 109394000							
before the said acquisition /sale							
Equi	ty share capital/ total voti	ng capital of the TC	109394000				
afte	r the said acquisition /sale						
	I diluted share/voting cap	ital of the TC after	109394000				
thes	the said acquisition /sale						

Note:

(*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

(**)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For and on behalf of Western India Forgings Private Limited

Arun Jindal
Managing Director

Place: Pune

Date: 02.10.2018